CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 42 Fem, 100m Lliure 13- 16 anys

17/12/2018 Resultats

MMC 16a 57.17 , ZAMORANO SANZ AFRICA MADRID 01/02/2014

MMC 15a 56.74 , CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA Ainhoa HELSINKI (FIN) 04/07/2018

MMC 14a 58.08 , CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA AINHOA GIJON 18/03/2017

MMC 13a 58.37 ,JUSTE SANCHEZ PAULA MADRID 22/07/2016

Punts: FINA 2018

Classificacié ANY Temps Pts 50m 100m
13a

1. HERREROS DE LA FUENTE, M5ia C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:.00.71 617 35 29.52 31.19

2. BELLET CUENCA, Claudia 05 C.N. Lleida 1:02.40 569 33 29.46 32.94

3. SANCHEZ BARBERO, Irene 05 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 1:03.59 537 31 30.27 33.32

4. SEBIYA SANTOS, Alia 05 C.N. Viladecans 1:04.04 526 29 31.02 33.02

5. LOWAK VALVERDE, Bianca Ma05. C.N. Sant Andreu 1:04.20 522 28 30.95 33.25

6. VILARINO CASAUS, Jana 05 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:.04.43 516 27 30.16 34.27

7. COLOMER GUASCH, Carlota 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1.04.47 516 26 31.06 33.41

8. ARREBOLA SERRA, Aina 05 C.N. Olot 1:0455 514 25 30.61 33.94

9. FANLO TORREMADE, Laia 05 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:04.59 513 24 30.93 33.66

10. MAURIZ ADRAN, Aitana 05 Fed. Andorrana 1:04.66 511 23 31.12 33.54

11. BENSENY VILALTA, Berta 05 C.E.N.Balaguer 1:04.76 509 22 31.04 33.72

12. ROCA FORTUNY, Marina 05 C.N. Cervera 1:.05.10 501 21 31.07 34.03

13. CRIVELLE VALLS, Xenia 05 C.N. Reus Ploms 1:05.45 493 20 31.98 33.47

14. MUSSONS MARIN, Mariona 05 C.N. Terrassa 1:05.54 491 19 30.99 34.55

15. SALAS VIDAL, Alba 05 C.N. Molins De Rei 1:05.91 482 18 31.52 34.39

16. MONFERRER HUGUET, Laia 05 C.N. Minorisa 1:06.01 480 17 31.94 34.07

17. CHIVA GARCIA, Julia 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:06.02 480 16 31.34 34.68

18. FERNANDEZ GUTIERREZ, Nai05a A.N. Gramenet 1:06.03 480 15 32.15 33.88

19. RODRIGUEZ MASOLIVER, M. 05 C.N. Sabadell 1:06.21 476 14 31.89 34.32

20. FRANCES CUESTA, Paula 05 C.N. Tarraco 1:06.24 475 13 31.62 34.62

21. BAZAN AGERO, Aylen 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:06.34 473 12 31.29 35.05

22. NAVARRO LENTHERIC, Julia 05 C.N. Premia 1:.06.45 471 11 31.39 35.06

23. EGEA ORTEGA, Maria Josep 05  C.N. Minorisa 1:06.46 471 10 32.07 34.39

24. MORERA PUJOLAR, Jullia 05 C.N. Olot 1:06.50 470 9 32.02 34.48

25. SALVANS FERNANDEZ, Anna 05 C.N. Minorisa 1:06.52 469 8 32.29 34.23

26. BAZAN AGERO, Mar 05 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:06.54 469 7 32.07 34.47

27. LOBATO ROSARIO, Alba 05 C.N. Sant Feliu 1:06.76 464 6 32.14 34.62

28. PENADES JIMENEZ, Uma 05 C.N. Vic-Etb 1:06.79 464 5 32.15 34.64

29. INIESTA PADIAL, Mireia 05 C.N. Sant Boi 1:07.08 458 4 32.51 34.57

30. RUIZ MUNOZ, Rut 05 Club Natacié Lloret De Mar 1:07.29 453 3 32.07 35.22

31. LLOPART MEDINA, Mar 05 C.N Piera 2012 1:07.32 453 2 32.62 34.70

32. OLIVERAS PLANAS, Joana 05 C.N. Figueres 1:07.73 445 1 32.61 35.12

33. ROURE MOLINA, Carla 05 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:.07.77 444 0 32.97 34.80

34. SANCHEZ AYMERICH, Ivette 05 C.N. Minorisa 1:07.84 442 31.69 36.15

35. BRITO LIMA TEIXEIRA, Carol 05 C.N. Lleida 1:0790 441 0 32.56 35.34

36. MARGUI SOLA, Nria 05 C.N. Olot 1:08.01 439 0 33.12 34.89

37. HERNANDEZ AYUSO, Judit 05 C.N. Viladecans 1:08.24 435 0 31.79 36.45

38. ROIG ESCOBAR, Carla 05 C.E. Mediterrani 1:08.27 434 0 32.07 36.20

39. DE RONNE O'CONNOR, Abige05 C.N. Sitges 1:09.67 408 0 33.19 36.48

40. BARJA MARTINEZ, Noelia 05 C.N. Viladecans 1:10.84 388 0 34.01 36.83
14a

1. MAUGERE VAN OUDENHOVEMN4/. C.N. Barcelona 1:.01.24 602 35 28.94 32.30

2. CATALAN CARALT, Claudia 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:01.67 589 33 30.03 31.64

3. AZNAR DIEZ, Adriana 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:01.72 588 31 29.73 31.99

4. STEEL MARTINEZ, Onalrie 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:02.17 575 30.01 32.16

5. GATNAU OLIVERAS, Mireia 04 C.N. Cervera 1:02.30 571 29 30.32 31.98

6. FERNANDES QUIOT, Ines 04 C.N. Cervera 1:02.35 570 28 30.50 31.85

7. MARCO NAVARRO, Irune 04 C.N. Sant Boi 1:.03.46 541 27 30.29 33.17

8. RIUS PELLEJA, Abril 04 C.N. Tarraco 1:03.48 540 26 30.55 32.93

9. PACAREU, Kayley 04 C.N. Tarraco 1:03.52 539 25 30.19 33.33

10. ROMERO TORRES, Lucia 04 C.N. Caldes 1:03.82 531 24 30.43 33.39
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CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 42, Fem, 100m Lliure, 14a

Classificacio ANY Temps Pts 50m 100m
11. PONCELAS CALABUIG, Ainhoa04  C.E. Mediterrani 1:03.85 531 23 30.88 32.97
12. DIAZ COMERMA, Marina 04 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:04.10 524 22 30.87 33.23
13. MIRAPEIX DUFOL, Nerea 04 C.N. Barcelona 1:04.15 523 30.40 33.75
14. SEGURA AYRA, Maria 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:.04.32 519 21 30.35 33.97
15. TARRICONE IBARS, Marta 04 C.N. Tarraco 1:04.85 506 20 30.36 34.49
16. EZPELETA BOFILL, Paula 04 C.N. Cornella 1:05.01 503 19 31.28 33.73
17. CORRES ANACLETO, Ana 04  C.N. Esplugues 1:05.46 492 18 30.47 34.99
18. SANCHEZ GUARENO, Carla 04  C.N.Vendrell 1:05.73 486 17 31.70 34.03
19. SOLDADO CREUS, Mireia 04  C.N. Tarrega 1:05.76 486 16 31.45 34.31
20. TORRUBIANO GONZALEZ, Ain04  C.E.N.Balaguer 1:05.79 485 15 31.65 34.14
21. LARIO MO, Ainhara 04  C.N. Cervera 1:05.84 484 14 31.38 34.46
22. GRAU LOPEZ DE LA OSA, Pau04  C.N. L" Hospitalet 1:05.90 483 13 31.41 34.49
23. SILVA ALCOBA, Alba 04  C.N. Amposta 1:06.10 478 12 31.40 34.70
24. MINGUET GRAU, Ares 04 C.N. Cervera 1:.06.34 473 32.40 33.94
25. BUDIOS MARTIN, Lidia 04  C.N. Santa Perpetua 1:06.47 470 11 31.52 34.95
26. ISAL LORENZO, Anna 04 Fed. Andorrana 1:06.49 470 10 31.53 34.96
27. CAIXACH NIKOLAYEVA, Marina04  C.N. Figueres 1:06.57 468 9 32.20 34.37
28. ROVIRA BALART, Mar 04  Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:06.84 463 8 31.55 35.29
29. MIRALLES SANCHEZ, Abril 04 C.N. Granollers 1:06.85 462 7 32.46 34.39
30. MOLERO SANCHEZ, Judith 04  C.N. Granollers 1:06.96 460 6 32.97 33.99
31. VALERIO SAIS, Queralt 04 G.E.IEG. 1:07.21 455 5 31.88 35.33
32. VALVERDE MARTINEZ, Juncal 04  C.N. Molins De Rei 1:07.42 451 4 32.14 35.28
33. AMAT SANCENA, Ariadna 04 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:07.45 450 3 32.08 35.37
34. SALOMON JIMENEZ-ORTIZ, Le04a C.N. Barcelona 1:07.48 449 32.50 34.98
35. ESPINAR ARTIGAS, Aina 04 C.N. Calella 1:07.62 447 2 32.44 35.18
36. ARROYO CARRENO, Marta 04 C.N. Terrassa 1:07.79 443 1 32.05 35.74
37. LOPEZ CABALLE, Emma 04 C.N. SantBoi 1:07.88 442 0 32.02 35.86
38. MANUEL INVERNON, Martina 04  C.N. Parets 1:08.26 434 0 32.72 35.54

DSQ ALVAREZBENITEZ, Lorena 04 C.N. Molins De Rei
DSI - DESQ SORTIDA IRREGULAR
DNS NAJERA ELVIRA, Carla 04 C.N. Badalona
15a
1. CAMPABADAL AMEZCUA, Ainh03 C.N. Caldes 5751 726 35 28.10 29.41
2. RUIZ BARRAGAN, Lucia 03 C.N. Vallirana 1:00.27 631 33 28.97 31.30
3. REATO, Claudia 03  Club Esportiu Europa Sports Ce  1:01.15 604 31 28.97 32.18
4. LOPEZY LIGERO, Ines 03 C.N. Sabadell 1:01.23 602 29 29.69 31.54
5. MATAS LOPEZ, Ana 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:02.17 575 28 29.71 32.46
6. RUIZ PINO, Julia 03 C.N. Sabadell 1:02.20 574 27 30.09 32.11
7. PIFARRE PLANES, Aurembiaix03  C.E.N.Balaguer 1:02.40 569 26 29.84 32.56
8. PONS TORTOSA, Caterina 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.16 548 25 30.10 33.06
9. OLIVA ABELLO, Ariadna 03 C.N. Sabadell 1:03.80 532 23,5 30.64 33.16
VILA DELGADO, Julia 03 C.N. Sant Andreu 1:03.80 532 23,5 30.65 33.15
11. DE LAFLOR GARCIA, Lucia 03 C.N. Cornella 1:03.96 528 22 30.87 33.09
12. SANCHEZ AGUAYO, Berta 03 Torrot C.N. Mataro 1:04.04 526 21 30.51 33.53
13. GONZALEZ ORTIZ, Paula 03 C.N. Sabadell 1:04.06 525 30.87 33.19
14. MARTIN MARTIN, Alba 03 C.E. Mediterrani 1:04.11 524 20 30.89 33.22
15. GIMENEZ HUGUET, Anna 03 C.N. Tarraco 1:04.33 519 19 31.31 33.02
16. FERNANDEZ ORTIZ, Marta 03 C.N. Badalona 1:04.38 518 18 30.97 33.41
17. PUIGVERT LOPEZ, Mar Xiang 03 C.N. Calella 1:04.47 516 17 31.14 33.33
18. SERLAVOS | ESTOPA, Andrea 03  C.N. Cervera 1:04.58 513 16 31.22 33.36
19. IRAOLA MOHEDANO, Aina 03 C.N. Sant Sadurni 1:04.69 510 15 30.48 34.21
20. ORTIZ JUSTICIA, Airin 03 C.E. Inef De Lleida 1:04.87 506 14 30.71 34.16
21. DOVGUNEC DUBATOWKA, De03sse C.N. L™ Hospitalet 1:05.08 501 13 31.68 33.40
22. DOMINGUEZ MARTINEZ, Aina 03 C.E. Mediterrani 1:05.17 499 12 31.76 33.41
23. TORRAS GUSI, Julia 03 C.N. Molins De Rei 1:05.36 495 11 31.35 34.01
24. HIDALGO ESCUDERO, Carla 03 A.E. Santa Eulalia 1:05.46 492 9,5 31.23 34.23
PRESAS VILARDELL, Berta 03 C.N. Caldes 1:05.46 492 9,5 30.85 34.61
26. VALLS CASAS, Mar 03 C.N. Vilafranca 1:05.47 492 8 31.40 34.07
27. CASAMITJANA SERRA, Amalia 03 C.N. Barcelona 1:05.50 492 7 31.36 34.14
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CCH JUNIOR - INFANTIL
SABADELL, 14 - 17/12/2018

Prova 42, Fem, 100m Lliure, 15a

Classificacio

ANY

28. VELASCO FERNANDEZ, Quers03

29. CAMPO GARCIA, Nuria
30. BADOSA FELIP, Elia

03
03

31. RODRIGUEZ SANTAMARIA, Lu03
32. MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ, Aina 03
33. MERCADE SEGURA, Anna Li 03
34. BRAVO MORENO, Carla 03
35. RUIZ GIMENO, Julia 03
36. ANSON BARRIENTOS, Marina 03
37. SANCHO ZARAGOZA, Marina 03
38. RIGOL HUAMANI, Mireia 03
39. HERRERO LOPEZ, Elena 03
40. ANDREVI COMA, Judit 03
16a
1. DOMENECH COMAS, Txell 02
2. PLANAS RODRIGUEZ,Ona 02
3. LOPEZ SANCHEZ-MIGALLON, 02ia
4. OLIVAN MERCADER, Aina 02
5. SAN JOSE CAZORLA, Marta 02
6. RUIZ TARRIDA, Elisenda 02
7. TORREBLANCA CATALAN, Jar02
8. IBARRA CAZORLA, Judit 02
9. ZAMBRANO ELVIRA, Alicia 02
10. CORTES VILANOVA, Judith 02
11. SANCHEZ FERRER, Jessica 02
12. VERA VALLS, Laia 02
13. MOLINA BERMUDEZ, Judit 02
14. PALACIN GARCIA, Laia 02
15. CAMBRAY ALVAREZ, Berta 02
16. HEREDIA NEVADO, Julia 02
17. ASTASIO OLIVE, Anna 02
18. SECANELL TICO, Julia 02
19. MAYOLAS VAQUERQO, Laia 02
20. HERRERO LOPEZ, Laura 02
21. DURAN CALVO, Nerea 02
22. ESPIGOL AGUILERA, Judith 02
23. GARCIA BLANCO, Alba 02
24. MAESTRO LORENZO, Alba 02
25. SALA MONTEAGUDO, Aina 02
26. GONZALEZ MARTOS, Silena 02
27. LAZARO LLORENS, Anna 02
28. CASALS MOJICA, Maria 02
29. PEREZ SALAZAR, Alicia 02
30. ABELLA BORRELL, Laia 02
31. WHEATLEY, Hannah-Renée 02
32. AGUILERA ROMERO, Anna 02
33. PALAU GRABULOSA, Laura 02
34. ROS BORRELL, Marta 02
35. BOLTA MARTINEZ, Anna 02
36. CAMPOS PINEDA, Ambar Maric02
37. DURO PARICIO, Carla 02
38. CENTELLAS RENE, Carla 02
39. MARTINEZ SERRANO, Paula 02
DNS RODRIGUEZ ALBA, Celia 02
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C.N. Cervera

A.E. Santa Eulalia
C.N. Molins De Rei
C.N. Sant Sadurni
C.N. lgualada
C.N. Terrassa
G.E.|IE.G.

C.N. Calella

C.N. Figueres
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Barcelona
C.N. Vallirana
C.N. Sallent

C.N. Vic-Etb

C.N. Vic-Etb

C.N. Terrassa
C.N. Sabadell
C.E. Mediterrani
C.N. Sant Sadurni
C.N. Minorisa
C.N. Cervera
C.N. Granollers
C.N. Lleida

C.N. Sitges

C.N. Granollers
C.N. Terrassa
C.E.N.Balaguer
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Tarraco

C.N. Tarraco

C.N. Tarrega
C.N. Banyoles
C.N. Vallirana
C.N. Granollers
G.E.|E.G.

C.N. Caldes

C.E. Mediterrani
C.N. Calella

C.N. Sant Feliu
C.N. Calella

C.N. Barcelona
C.N. Cervera
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Vilafranca
C.N. Vallirana
C.N. Olot

C.N. Tarraco

C.N Piera 2012
C.N. Vila-Seca
Torrot C.N. Mataro
C.N. Tarrega
A.N. Gramenet
C.N. L" Hospitalet

Temps

1:05.66
1:05.76
1:05.83
1:05.87
1:05.93
1:06.04
1:06.31
1:06.59
1:07.10
1:07.13
1:07.18
1:08.04
1:09.03

58.21

59.95
1:00.33
1:00.51
1:00.75
1:00.85
1:01.24
1:01.64
1:02.01
1:02.08
1:02.31
1:02.38
1:02.61
1:02.64
1:03.05
1:03.09
1:03.68
1:03.72
1:03.84
1:03.99
1:04.25
1:04.39
1:04.43
1:04.75
1:04.77
1:04.80
1:04.89
1:04.90
1:05.02
1:05.24
1:05.39
1:05.77
1:05.91
1:06.43
1:06.57
1:06.80
1:07.28
1:08.05
1:08.87
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486
484
483
482
480
474
468
457
457
456
438
420

701
641
629
624
616
613
602
590
579
577
571
569
563
562
551
550
535
534
531
527
521
517
516
509
508
508
506
505
503
497
494
486
482
471
468
463
454
438
423
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50m

31.65
31.41
31.38
31.57
31.83
31.38
31.62
31.68
31.36
32.58
31.75
32.65
32.33

28.44
28.82
29.65
29.58
29.80
29.11
29.46
29.34
29.82
29.68
30.07
30.45
29.95
30.06
30.44
29.63
30.36
30.70
30.84
30.86
30.58
30.55
30.49
31.47
31.15
30.89
30.24
31.23
31.25
31.25
31.14
31.52
31.72
31.90
31.31
31.82
32.04
32.20
32.22

100m

34.01
34.35
34.45
34.30
34.10
34.66
34.69
34.91
35.74
34.55
35.43
35.39
36.70

29.77
31.13
30.68
30.93
30.95
31.74
31.78
32.30
32.19
32.40
32.24
31.93
32.66
32.58
32.61
33.46
33.32
33.02
33.00
33.13
33.67
33.84
33.94
33.28
33.62
33.91
34.65
33.67
33.77
33.99
34.25
34.25
34.19
34.53
35.26
34.98
35.24
35.85
36.65
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